

ORDER

The suit of the plaintiffs filed in
O.S. No: 26/2016 is hereby dismissed.

The suit of the plaintiffs filed in O.S.
No: 43/2017 is dismissed.

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,,
Kollegala.